RESOLUTION	ON NO
INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AND	CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF POLLUTION CONTROL BARGAINING UNIT FROM 1, 2020.
	entered into a contract with the International Brotherhood Bargaining Unit for the period of July 1, 2019 through
WHEREAS, the contract provides that	it may be further extended by mutual agreement; and,
WHEREAS, the City Council agrees w period;	rith the request to extend the contract for an additional
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOW	ZED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ZS:
Brotherhood of Electrical Workers-Water Pollu	n the City of Independence, Missouri, and the International ation Control Bargaining Unit effective July 1, 2019 atual agreement for the period from July 1, 2020 through
PASSED THIS DAY OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOUR	, 2020, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF I.
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri
City Clerk	
APPROVED - FORM AND LEGALITY:	
City Counselor	
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	_

BILL NO. _____